years starting from 01.09.2011.   It is further directed that Shri N.Ganeshan
JTO, will not earn increments of pay during the period of such reduction and
on expiry of this period the reduction will have the effect of postponing his
future increments of pay; and 

Recover Rs.35500/- (Rupees Thirty five thousand five hundred only)
from the Pay of Shri N.Ganeshan JTO Taliparamba against the loss caused by
him to the Company by false claims.

At  the  time  of  imposition  of  punishment  he  was  drawing  a  basic  pay  of

Rs.26190/- and this was  to be reduced  to 24690/- for a period of two years